PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Clarke	03/16/2007
Gareth Jones	03/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Council for the Central Laboratory of the Research Councils
Street Address:	Daresbury Laboratory
City:	Daresbury, Warrington
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WA4 4AD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10181365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy N. Thomas
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27038-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda K. Pero

Total Attachments: 2

source=Clarke Assignment#page1.tif source=Clarke Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019033 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Clarke of Daresbury Laboratory, Warrington, United Kingdom; and Gareth Jones of Daresbury Laboratory, Warrington, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to individually and jointly as "Assignors") are members of a group of co-inventors who have made one or more new and useful inventions in a **LIPOPROTEIN ASSAY** for which a patent application designated as PCT/GB01/00361 has been filed (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Council for the Central Laboratory of the Research Councils (CCLRC) (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") having a principal place of business at Daresbury Laboratory, Daresbury, Warrington WA4 4AD, United Kingdom, desires to acquire all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in the invention(s) disclosed, described, and/or claimed, or intended to be claimed, in the Application and in any and all related applications and patents, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefrom, including all rights in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/181,365 and any patents which may issue, directly or indirectly, therefrom, including any continuation, divisional, and/or continuation-in-part applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described, and/or claimed, or intended to be claimed, in PCT Application No. PCT/GB01/00361, and any and all other applications claiming the benefit thereof, including U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/181,365 and any patents which may issue, directly or indirectly,

1

therefrom, including any continuation, divisional, and/or continuation-in-part applications, and including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors do hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and further covenant and agree that Assignors will execute any and all papers necessary or desirable for the procurement by Assignee of any Letters Patent on said invention in any country.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16 th day of	MARCH	, 2007.
David Clarke		
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 19th day of	MARCH	, 2007.
Gareth Jones	_	

193443v2

RECORDED: 03/20/2007

-

REEL: 019033 FRAME: 0676